Form PTO-1595 01-31-20 (Rev. 6-93)	Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of 10160024	
 Name of conveying party(ies): 	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Joseph Jeup	Name: Jeup, Inc. O
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛛 Yes 🛽 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	1,1 1,1 1,1
🛛 Assignment 🗖 Merger	Street Address: <u>6661 Roger Drift</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name	
□ Other	City: <u>Jenison</u> State: <u>MI</u> ZIP: <u>49428</u>
Execution Date: <u>12/11/00</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: 🛛 Yes 🛽 K No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): ARMOIRE	
If this document is being filed together with a new applica A. Patent Application No.(s)	tion, the execution date of the application is: <u>12/11/00</u> B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	ttached: 🛛 Yes 🖄 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Name: <u>Christopher J. Fildes</u>	Enclosed
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Fildes & Outland, P.C. Street Address: 20916 Mack Avenue, Suite 2	8. Deposit account number:
City: <u>Grosse Pointe Woods</u> State: <u>MI</u> ZIP: <u>48236</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	SE THIS SPACE
is a true copy of the original document. <u>Christopher J. Fildes</u> Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover Mail bocuments to be recorded w Commissioner of Patents & Washington	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy <u>January 12, 2001</u> Signature Date sheet, attachments, and document: <u>3</u> with required cover sheet information to: & Trademarks, Box Assignments on, D.C. 20231
FC:581 40.00 0	PATENT REEL: 011465 FRAME: 0533

1

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Joseph Jeup of 7837 Mooring Court, Hudsonville, Michigan 49426 do hereby assign, sell and set over to Jeup, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Michigan, and having a place of business at 6661 Roger Drive, Jenison, Michigan 49428, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the new, original, and ornamental design for a

ARMOIRE

set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent executed by me on the $_$ $W__$ day of $_$ $\underline{\neg \lor }$ 2000, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election, and I hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, and to any improvements on said invention hereto or hereafter made while I am in the employ of said corporation, and any divisions or continuations of said application, and all Patents, United States and foreign, granted upon any such applications or for the inventions described therein, and any reexaminations, reissues or extensions of said Patents; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said United States application, to here insert the filing date and serial number of said application, as soon as it is know, Serial Number ______, filed ______.

And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

12-11.00

(Applicant Name)

PATENT REEL: 011465 FRAME: 0534

Date

STATE OF

)) ss.)

COUNTY OF

On this $13^{\text{H}}_{\text{and beta}}$ day of December, 2000, personally appeared before me Brian Walls, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledge that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

BRIAN VOALLS Notary Public, Offerer County, MI My Comm. Explore Jan. 9, 2005 Notary Public My Commission expires: 1/8/05

(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 011465 FRAME: 0535

RECORDED: 01/12/2001